Types of
eddy-current
probes produced by
OKOndt GROUPTM
• Surface Probes (for different purposes)
• Subsurface Probes
(for subsurface defects detection)
• Dynamic rotating probes

4. Shaft size, mm
5. Total probe length, mm. Standard length - of 11 5 mm (4,5") can be changed upon request.
6. Probe type designation: “S”. “S” – Single coil probe.
Probes of standard type are manufactured unshielded. In case a shielded probe is required,
when making an order, please indicate the letters ”Sh” (Shielded) at the end of a designation
code.
SU 200K 3D x 25 - 115S (Sh)
1 2 3 4 5
1.2. Straight Shaft Surface Probe (Single / Single Shielded, Bridge)
Sensing element of eddycurrent probe coincides with the handle axis
1. SU – surface probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Probe tip diameter, mm.
4. Shaft size, mm.
5. Probe length, mm. Standard length of 75 mm (3") can be changed upon request.
6. Probe type designation: “B”. “B” – Bridge type probe.
Probes of standard type are manufactured unshielded. In case a shielded probe is required,
when making an order, please indicate the letters ”Sh” (Shielded) at the end of a designation
code.
SU 200K 3D x 25 - 75 B (Sh)
1 2 3 4 5 6
   Designation                Tip      '   D',     Length,           Centre             Connector          Material
                                       mm             mm           Frequency
SU200K3Dx25-75 B                3                75              200 kHz        Triax Lemo/Fischer      Fe/NFe
SU200K4.5Dx25-75 B          4.5               75              200 kHz        Triax Lemo/Fischer      Fe/NFe
SU500K3Dx25-75 B               3                75              500 kHz        Triax Lemo/Fischer      Fe/NFe
SU500K4.5Dx25-75 B          4.5               75              500 kHz        Triax Lemo/Fischer      Fe/NFe
SU2Ì2.5Dx25-75 B             2.5               75               2 ÌHz         Triax Lemo/Fischer         NFe
SU2Ì3Dx25-75 B                 3                75               2 ÌHz         Triax Lemo/Fischer         NFe
SU6Ì2.5Dx25-75 B             2.5               75               6 ÌHz         Triax Lemo/Fischer         NFe
3
2. L-SHAPED EDDY-CURRENT PROBES
       2.1. Right Angle Surface Probe (90˚ tip, handle angle 15°, Single / Single Shielded),
   Designation                       Tip      '   D',        Drop           Length,         Centre          Connector    Material
                                              mm         length, mm         mm        Frequency
SU200K5A15°4.5Dx6.4-105 S          4.5               6.4                105           200 kHz          Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU500K5A15°4.5Dx6.4-105 S        4.5               6.4                105           500 kHz          Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU500K5A15°4.5Dx12.7-105 S       4.5               12.7                105           500 kHz          Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU2Ì5A15°2.5Dx2.7-105 S           2.5                2.7                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì5A15°3Dx2.7-105 S               3                 2.7                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì5A15°3Dx6.4-105 S              3                 6.4                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì5A15°3Dx12.7-105 S              3                12.7                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
SU6Ì5A15°2.5Dx6.4-105 S            2.5               6.4                105            6 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
1. SU – surface probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of a sensing element to the probe axis “5À” is 90°.
4. Angle of a handle.
5. Probe tip diameter, mm
6. Drop length, mm
7. Probe length, mm. Standard length of 105 mm (4") can be changed upon
request.
8. Probe type designation: “S”. “S” – Single coil probe.
SU 200K 5A 15° 4.5D x 6.4 - 105 S(Sh)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2.2. Right Angle Surface Probe (90˚ tip, Single / Single Shielded)
      Sensing element of eddy-current probe is placed at the angle of 90˚ to the handle axis.
   Designation                       Tip      '   D',        Drop           Length,         Centre          Connector    Material
                                              mm         length, mm         mm        Frequency
SU200K5A4.5Dx6.4-105 S             4.5               6.4                105           200 kHz          Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU500K5A4.5Dx6.4-105 S           4.5               6.4                105           500 kHz          Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU500K5A4.5Dx12.7-105 S           4.5               12.7                105           500 kHz          Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU2Ì5A2.5Dx2.7-105 S               2.5                2.7                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot   NFe
SU2Ì5A3Dx2.7-105 S                   3                 2.7                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot   NFe
SU2Ì5A3Dx6.4-105 S                   3                 6.4                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì5A3Dx12.7-105 S                  3                12.7                105            2 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
SU6Ì5A2.5Dx6.4-105 S              2.5               6.4                105            6 ÌHz           Microdot         NFe
1. SU – surface probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of a sensing element to the probe axis “5À” is 90°
4. Probe tip diameter, mm
5. Drop length, mm
6. Probe length, mm. Standard length of 105 mm (4") can be changed upon request.
7. Probe type designation: “S”. “S” – Single coil probe.
Probes of standard type are manufactured unshielded. In case a shielded probe is
required, when making an order, please indicate the letters ”Sh” (Shielded) at the
end of a designation code.
SU 200K 5A 4.5D x 6.4 - 105 S(Sh)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4
   Designation                     Tip      '   D',   Drop length,    Length,      Centre            Connector        Material
                                            mm              mm             mm      Frequency
SU200K5A4.5Dx6.4-105 B           4.5               6.4              105        200 kHz      Triax Lemo/Fischer    Fe/NFe
SU500K5A4.5Dx6.4-105 B         4.5               6.4              105        500 kHz      Triax Lemo/Fischer    Fe/NFe
SU500K5A4.5Dx12.7-105 B         4.5               12.7              105        500 kHz      Triax Lemo/Fischer    Fe/NFe
SU2Ì5A2.5Dx2.7-105 B             2.5                2.7              105         2 ÌHz       Triax Lemo/Fischer      NFe
SU2Ì5A3Dx2.7-105 B                3                 2.7              105         2 ÌHz       Triax Lemo/Fischer      NFe
SU2Ì5A3Dx6.4-105 B                3                 6.4              105         2 ÌHz       Triax Lemo/Fischer      NFe
SU2Ì5A3Dx12.7-105 B               3                12.7              105         2 ÌHz       Triax Lemo/Fischer      NFe
SU6Ì5A2.5Dx6.4-105 B            2.5               6.4              105         6 ÌHz       Triax Lemo/Fischer       NFe
2.3. Right Angle Surface Probe (90˚ tip, Single / Single Shielded,    Bridge type)
      Sensing element of eddy-current probe is placed at the angle of 90˚ to the handle axis.
SU 200K 5A 4.5D x 6.4 - 105 B(Sh)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. SU – surface probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of a sensing element to the probe axis “5À” is 90°.
4. Probe tip diameter, mm.
5. Drop length, mm.
6. Probe length, mm. Standard length of 105 mm (4") can be changed upon request.
7. Probe type designation: “B”. “B” – Bridge type probe.
Probes of standard type are manufactured unshielded. In case a shielded probe is
required, when making an order, please indicate the letters ”Sh” (Shielded) at the
end of a designation code.
   Designation                        Tip      '   D',           Drop         Length,        Centre       Connector     Material
                                               mm           length, mm       mm         frequency
SU200K3A4.5Dx6.4-105 S              4.5                  6.4              105          200 kHz        Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU500K3A4.5Dx6.4-105 S            4.5                  6.4              105          500 kHz        Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU500K3A4.5Dx12.7-105 S            4.5                  12.7              105          500 kHz        Microdot       Fe/NFe
SU2Ì3A2.5Dx2.7-105 S                2.5                  2.7              105           2 ÌHz         Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì3A3Dx2.7-105 S                   3                    2.7              105           2 ÌHz         Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì3A3Dx6.4-105 S                   3                   6.4              105           2 ÌHz         Microdot         NFe
SU2Ì3A3Dx12.7-105 S                  3                   12.7              105           2 ÌHz         Microdot         NFe
SU6Ì3A2.5Dx6.4-105 S               2.5                  6.4              105           6 ÌHz         Microdot          NFe
2.4. Angle Shaft Surface Probe (45˚ tip, Single / Single Shielded)
          Sensing element of eddy-current probe is placed at the angle of 45˚ to the handle axis.
SU 200K 3A 4.5D x 6.4 - 105 S(Sh)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. SU – surface probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of a sensing element to the probe axis “3À” is 45˚.
4. Probe tip diameter, mm.
5. Drop length, mm.
6. Probe length, mm. Standard length of 105 mm (4") can be changed upon re-
quest.
7. Probe type designation: “S”. “S” – Single coil probe.
Probes of standard type are manufactured unshielded. In case a shielded probe is
required, when making an order, please indicate the letters ”Sh” (Shielded) at the
end of a designation code.
5
2.5. Angle Shaft Surface Probe (45˚ tip, Single / Single Shielded, Bridge type)
          Sensing element of eddy-current probe is placed at the angle of 45˚ to the handle axis.
1. SU – surface probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of a sensing element to the probe axis “3À” is 45°.
4. Probe tip diameter, mm.
5. Drop length, mm.
6. Probe length, mm. Standard length of 105 mm (4") can be changed upon request.
7. Probe type designation: “B”. “B” – Bridge type probe.
Probes of standard type are manufactured unshielded. In case a shielded probe is
required, when making an order, please indicate the letters ”Sh” (Shielded) at the end

range; “Ì” designates the MHz range
3. Probe tip diameter, mm.
4. Probe type designation "À". “À” – Absolute.
5. Probe modification number.
SS 1.5M 05D A X
1 2 3 4 5
6
   Designation               Tip      '   D', Length,   Frequency   Connector    Material        Defects      Subsurface
                                   in/mm       mm          kHz                                          under paint      defects
                                                                                                                           coating
WLD100K3x.2DA0             .2/5.1          75        100-1000      Lemo 04          Fe        up to 0.3 mm         +
WLD100K3x.35DA0         .35/8.9        75        100-1000      Lemo 04          Fe        up to 0,5 mm         +
WLD100K3x.43DA0         .43/10.9        75        100-1000      Lemo 04          Fe        up to 0,5 mm         +
WLD100K3x.63DA0          .63/16         75         100-600      Lemo 04          Fe          up to 1 mm           +
WLD100K3x1DA0             1/25.4         75         100-600      Lemo 04          Fe        up to 1.5 mm         +
4. EDDY-CURRENT SURFACE WELD PROBES
4.1. Straight Weld Probe (Bridge)
1. WLD – weld probe for weld joints testing.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz
range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Probe length, in. Standard length 3" (75
mm), by default the size is specified in
inches.
Can be changed upon request.
4. The probe tip diameter, inches.
5. Probe type designation "À". “À” – Ab-
solute.
6. Probe modification number.
WLD 100K 3 x .63D A 0
1 2 3 4 5 6
4.2. Right Angle Weld Probe
           (90˚ tip, Inline, Bridge)
1. WLD – weld probe for welds testing.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the
Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of sensing element.
4. Drop length, inches.
5. Probe length, inches. Can be changed
upon request.
6. Probe tip diameter, inches.
7. Probe type designation "À" .
“À” – Absolute.
8. Probe modification number.
WLD 100K 5A .5 x 2 - .63D A 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
   Designation                 Tip      '   D',  Length,   Frequency    Connector     Material         Defects       Subsurface
                                   in/mm        mm           kHz                                             under paint       defects
                                                                                                                           coating
WLD100K5À.5x2-.2DA0       .2/5           50         100-1000       Lemo 04           Fe         up to 0.3 mm          +
WLD100K5À.5x2-.35DA0    .35/8.9         50         100-1000       Lemo 04           Fe         up to 0.5 mm          +
WLD100K5À.5x2-.43DA0    .43/10.9         50         100-1000       Lemo 04           Fe         up to 1.5 mm          +
WLD100K5À.5x2-.63DA0     .63/16         50          100-600       Lemo 04           Fe           up to 1 mm            +
WLD100K5À.5x2.5-1DA0     1/25.4          65          100-600       Lemo 04           Fe         up to 1.5 mm          +
4.3. Right Angle Weld Probe
           (90˚ tip, Transverse, Bridge)
1. WLD – weld probe for welds testing.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the
Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of sensing element.
4. Drop length, inches.
5. Probe length, inches.
Can be changed upon request.
6. Probe tip diameter, inches.
7. Probe type designation "ÀT".
“À” – Absolute.
“T” (Transverse) – designation of a
transverse position of probe sensing ele
ment relative to the probe axis.
8. Probe modification number.
WLD 100K 5A .5 x 2 - .63D AÒ 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
   Designation                 Tip      '   D',  Length,  Frequency   Connector    Material      Defects      Subsurface
                                      in/mm        mm         kHz                                        under paint      defects
                                                                                                                           coating
WLD100K5À.5x2-.2DAT0         .2/5           50       100-1000      Lemo 04         Fe       up to 0.3 mm        +
WLD100K5À.x2-.35DAT0    .35/8.9         50       100-1000      Lemo 04         Fe       up to 0.5 mm        +
WLD100K5À.5x2-.43DAT0   .43/10.9       50        100-1000 Lemo 04         Fe       up to 0.5 mm          +
WLD100K5À.5x2-.63DAT0 .63/16         50        100-600      Lemo 04         Fe        up to 1 mm         +
WLD100K5À.5x2.5-1DAT0    1/25.4         65        100-600      Lemo 04          Fe         up to 1.5 mm         +
7
ROM 3.1-3.6 x 85/105 SS(Sh)
1 2 3 4
   Designation                  Tip    '   D', Working length Length,             Frequency             Connector    Material
                                        mm      (WL), mm      mm
ROM3,1-3,6x85/105SS        3,1 - 3,6       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM3,6-4,1x85/105SS       3,6 - 4,1       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM4,1-4,6x85/105SS       4.1 - 4.6       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM4,6-5.1x85/105SS       4.6 - 5.1       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM5,1-5,6x85/105SS       5.1 - 5.6       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM5,6-6,1x85/105SS       5.6 - 6.1       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM6.1-6.5x85/105SS       6.1 - 6.5       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM6.5-7.5x85/105SS       6.5 - 7.5       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM7.5-8.5x85/105SS      7.5 - 8.5       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM8.5-9.5x85/105SS      8.5 - 9.5       35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM9.5-10.5x85/105SS     9.5 - 10.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM10.5-11.5x85/105SS    10.5 - 11.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM11.5-12.5x85/105SS    11.5 - 12.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM12.5-13.5x85/105SS   12.5 - 13.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM13.5-14.5x85/105SS   13.5 - 14.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM14.5-15.5x85/105SS   14.5 - 15.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM15.5-16.5x85/105SS   15.5 - 16.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM16.5-17.5x85/105SS    16.5 - 17.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM17.5-18.5x85/105SS   17.5 - 18.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM18.5-19.5x85/105SS   18.5 - 19.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM19.5-20.5x85/105SS  19.5 - 20.5     35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM20.5-21.5x85/105SS   20.5 - 21.5     35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM21.5-22.5x85/105SS   21.5 -2 2.5      35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM22.5-23.5x85/105SS  22.5 - 23.5     35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM23.5-24.5x85/105SS  23.5 - 24.5     35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
ROM24.5-25.5x85/105SS  24.5 - 25.5     35/51        85/105   200 kHz/500 kHz/2 MHz    Microdot       Fe/NFe
5. ROTATING EDDY-CURRENT PROBES
5.1. Manual Bolt Hole Probes with Split Tip
(coils are positioned at right angles to the probe shaft length; Single Unshielded/Shielded)
8

    (coils are positioned at right angles to the probe shaft length;
Differential Unshielded / Shielded)
   Designation                Tip      '   D', Working length    Length,       Frequency             Connector    Material
                                      mm         (WL), mm          mm
RO3,1-3,6x85 SD             3,1 - 3,6            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO3,6-4,1x85 SD            3,6 - 4,1            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO4,1-4,6x85 SD            4.1 - 4.6            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO4,6-5.1x85 SD            4.6 - 5.1            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO5,1-5,6x85 SD            5.1 - 5.6            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO5,6-6,1x85 SD            5.6 - 6.1            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO6.1-6.5x85 SD            6.1 - 6.5            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO6.5-7.5x85 SD            6.5 - 7.5            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO7.5-8.5x85 SD            7.5 - 8.5            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO8.5-9.5x85 SD           8.5 - 9.5            45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO9.5-10.5x85 SD          9.5 - 10.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO10.5-11.5x85 SD         10.5 - 11.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO11.5-12.5x85 SD         11.5 - 12.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO12.5-13.5x85 SD         12.5 - 13.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO13.5-14.5x85 SD        13.5 - 14.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO14.5-15.5x85 SD        14.5 - 15.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO15.5-16.5x85 SD        15.5 - 16.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO16.5-17.5x85 SD         16.5 - 17.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO17.5-18.5x85 SD        17.5 - 18.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO18.5-19.5x85 SD        18.5 - 19.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO19.5-20.5x85 SD       19.5 - 20.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO20.5-21.5x85 SD        20.5 - 21.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO21.5-22.5x85 SD        21.5 -22.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO22.5-23.5x85 SD       22.5 - 23.5           45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO23.5-24.5x85 SD       23.5 - 24.5          45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
RO24.5-25.5x85 SD       24.5 - 25.5          45                 85       200 kHz -3 MHz                            Fe/NFe
9
4-pin
Fischer
connector

“Ê” designates the kHz range; “Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Probe tip diameter, mm.
4. Probe type designation: “À”. À – Absolute.
5. Sh – shielded sensing element.
Absence of such designation mark means that the sensing element
is made unshielded.
SSP 3K 11D A (Sh)
1 2 3 4 5
    Designation                 Outer        Drop      Length,   Frequency   Connector   Material      Detected
                                  diameter,     length,    mm/inch      kHz                                            flaws
                                mm/inch   mm/inch
SSP3K5A.5Dx3-37ASh         7.5/.3         3/.12        37/1.5         1-25                           NFe
SSP3K5A7.5Dx6.4-37ASh    7.5/.3       6.4/.25       37/1.5         1-25                           NFe
SSP3K5A7.5Dx12.5-37ASh   7.5/.3        12.5/.5       37/1.5         1-25                           NFe
1. SSP – sub-surface probe for subsurface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range;
“Ê” designates the kHz range; “Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Drop angle of a sensing element to the probe axis “5À” is 90°.
4. Probe tip diameter, mm
5. Drop length, mm
6. Total probe length, mm.
7. Probe type designation: “À”. À – Absolute.
8. Sh – shielded sensing element.
SSP 3K 5A 7.5D x 3 - 37 A (Sh)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Triax
Lemo/Fischer
in aluminum through
skin with up to 1.5
mm thickness
6.2. L-Shaped Probe for sub-surface flaws detection in the second layer, through the first
layer with up to 1.5 mm thickness (e.g., testing of load-bearing elements under aircraft skin)
(Reflection type)
   Designation         Outer diameter,  Length,    Frequency   Connector   Material             Detected
                               mm/inch      mm/inch        kHz                                                    flaws
SSP3K11DASh                 11/.43           39/1.5          1-25         Lemo 04        NFe    in aluminum through skin
                                                                                                             with up to 1.5 mm thickness
                                                                                                               in titanium at 5 mm depth
SSP25K7DA                  7/.28            50/2          12-40        Lemo 04        NFe    in aluminum through skin
                                                                                                               with up to 1.5 mm thickness
SSP25K10DA1               10/.39           50/2          12-40        Lemo 04        NFe    in aluminum through skin
                                    with up to 1.5 mm  thickness
SSP25K10DA0               10/.39           50/2          12-40 Triax Lemo/                  in aluminum through skin
                                                                                    Fischer         NFe     with up to 1.5 mm thickness
14
7. Encircling probe for testing the cylindrical objects made of non-magnetic ma-
terials (Bridge type)
1. ID – round encircling probe for surface flaws detection.
2. Probe frequency: “HZ” designates the Hz range; “Ê” designates the kHz range;
“Ì” designates the MHz range.
3. Through hole diameter, mm.
4. Probe type designation: “D”. D – Differential.
5. Probe modification number.
ID 250K 9.3D D 0
1 2 3 4 5
ID250K9.3DD0      from 3 to 180/from .12 to 7 Lemo 04 NFe
   Designation               Outer diameter,          Centre frequency      Frequency       Connector     Material